

Terms and Conditions for Registering Students and Parents

Upon registering your child for the YLP program, you accept and agree to the following terms and conditions and Code of Conduct at all times:

Payment and Refunds

- Programs must be paid for in full prior to the beginning of the first YLP session.
 Payments can be made by cheque or cash. Cheques are made payable to Center for Leadership and Innovation.
- 2. No refunds will be issued after the beginning of the first session.

Copyright

- 3. The CFLI website, and all the information and graphic representations or images on it (the "Content"), are owned by, or licensed to CFLI. The copyright and all other intellectual property rights in the Content are the sole and exclusive property of CFLI or its licensors.
- 4. You may view the Website on your computer screen and print its contents on your printer for your personal and non-commercial use only. For the avoidance of doubt, anything printed will form part of the Content.

General

5. It is the responsibility of the participants and parent/guardian to identify if they or their children have severe allergies that require special attention.

Privacy Statement

- 6. Parents/guardian and participants consent to the use of pictures and videos taken of the participants at events organized by CFLI, to promote the interest of CFLI and not be used for any other purposes.
- 7. Each party must ensure that it complies with the provisions of the Canadian Privacy Act concerning the processing of personal data.

CFLI's Code of Conduct

8. The purpose of the Centre for Leadership and Innovation's (CFLI) Code of Conduct is to take appropriate measures to protect the safety and security of our students, facilitators, online systems and resources. We also abide by Ontario's Code of Conduct and all other rules the province develops that are related to the provincial standards that promote respect, civility, responsible citizenship, and safety in schools. Parents/guardians and participants of the CFLI programs consent to abide by the CFLI's Code of Conduct at all times.